

Department of Environmental Quality

Kimberly D. Shelley Executive Director

DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY John K. Mackey, P.E. Director Water Quality Board

James Webb, Chair
Michelle Kaufusi, Vice Chair
Carly Castle
Michela Harris
Joseph Havasi
Trevor Heaton
Robert Fehr
Jill Jones
Kimberly D. Shelley
John K. Mackey
Executive Secretary

Utah Water Quality Board Meeting
MASOB
195 North 1950 West
Board Room 1015
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
and
Via Zoom

March 27, 2024
Board Meeting Begins at 8:30 am

AGENDA

Water Quality Board Meeting - Call to Order & Roll Call

Jim Webb

Minutes:

Approval of Minutes for January 24, 2024 Water Quality Board Meeting

Jim Webb

Executive Secretary Report

John K. Mackey

Funding:

1. Financial Status Report

Adriana Hernandez

- 2. Kane County Water Conservancy District, Duck Creek Supplemental Funding Request
- 3. Ash Creek SSD Virgin Sewer Project Feasibility Report

Skyler Davies Glen Lischeske

Groundwater Protection:

1. Request for Authorization to Conduct Public Hearing & Comment Period for the Aquifer Classification Petition of the Shallow Aquifer of Davis County.

Dan Hall & Benj Morris

Public Comment Period

Meeting Adjournment

Jim Webb

Page 2 March 27,2024 Water Quality Board Agenda

> Next Meeting April 23, 2024 (Time-TBA) Location TBA & Via Zoom

DWQ-2024-002184